
Dear Parents of High School students, 
 
This bus route schedule is being provided for the 2025/2026 school year.  The bus stops and routes have been created within the board 
policy of not more than one mile from a student’s home to a bus stop.  Please do not request bus stop changes to get closer to your 
home as time will not allow us to do door to door service.  If you feel your child is walking further than one mile to his or her stop, 
please call the Transportation Department to have a bus stop request form mailed to your home.  There will not be any changes made 
during the first four weeks of school.  All bus routes and stops are subject to change throughout the school year.  Please visit our 
website at gbcs.org/transportation click on Bus Routes and Information for updated routes. 
*Please have your student(s) at the bus stop 5 minutes before time that is listed and ready to board the bus 
 
 
Bus #2 
6:26   5409 S Genesee Rd 
6:27   Genesee Rd & Old Haverhill Rd 
6:28   5303 S Genesee Rd 
6:28   5287 S Genesee Rd 
6:28   5245 S Genesee Rd 
6:29   5215 S Genesee Rd 
6:29   Middleboro Rd & Olde Saybrooke Rd 
6:33   Olde Saybrooke Rd & Copley Square 
6:34   Copley Square & Old Franklin Rd 
6:35   Copley Square & Regimental Banner 
6:40   Wakefield Rd & Woodridge Ln 
 
 Bus #3 
6:30   1160 W Hill Rd 
6:32   5393 VanSlyke Rd 
6:38   Maple Ave & Tudor Estates 
6:39   Maple Ave & Sandalwood Dr 
6:41   Saginaw St & Greenwood Ln 
6:42   Saginaw St & Wildwood Cir 
 
Bus #4 
6:37   3404 Pollock Rd 
6:39   Village Woods Ct & Village Woods Dr 
6:41   McWain Rd & Lindsay Ln 
6:43   9500 McWain Rd 
6:44   10377 McWain Rd 
6:46   10387 Halsey Rd 
6:48   2427 E Baldwin Rd 
6:50   9235 McWain Rd 
6:50   9065 McWain Rd 
 
Bus #5 
6:44   Residences of GB @ clubhouse 
6:45   1362 E Maple Ave 
6:46   Maple Ave & Springwell  Dr 
6:47   Wishing Well Dr & Spinning Wheel Dr 
6:48   5152 Wishing Well Dr 
6:49   Crestwood Dr & Sandalwood Dr 
6:51   Mill Wheel Ct & Russell St 
6:52   Russell St & Fern Ave 
 
Bus #7 
6:42   E Maple Ave & Fern Ave 
6:43   2336 E Maple Ave 
6:43   E Maple Ave & Frank Ave 
6:44   Heritage Estates MHP 
6:47   Spicer Hts & Durant Hts 
6:48   3032 Sloan Hts 
6:53   Old Bridge Rd & Woodbridge Dr 
 

Bus #8 
6:38   9055 Graytrax Rd 
6:42   Pere Marquette & Baldwin Rd 
6:42   2020 E Baldwin Rd 
6:44   Cobblers Way & Baldwin Rd 
6:46   Aspen View Dr & Poplar Ct 
6:48   Meadowland Dr & Balsam Ln 
6:50   Cook Rd & Hidden Oaks Dr 
6:51   3188 E Cook Rd 
6:51   Cook Rd & Joseph St 
6:52   E Cook Rd & Meltrica Ave 
6:54   3368 E Cook Rd 
 
Bus #9 
6:30   Saginaw Rd & Pepperwood Dr 
6:32   9082 S Saginaw 
6:32   Saginaw Rd & Warwick Woods Trl 
6:34   Green Meadows Rd & Robinwood Dr 
6:38   Baldwin Cir & Gateway Apt Office 
6:41   Pinehurst Ln & Parkhurst Ln 
6:44   5500 Woodfield Pkwy 
6:46   Woodfield Dr & Westwood Dr 
6:48   Golfside Dr & Brookstone Ln 
6:50   Braemoor Dr & Green Bank Dr 
6:51   Saginaw Rd & Fairways Blvd 
 
 Bus #11 
6:28   McCandlish Rd & Sherwood Dr 
6:29   4472 McCandlish Rd 
6:33   Manchester Dr & Portsmouth Ln 
6:35   Pine Hollow Trl & Canter Creek Trl 
6:42   6621 Kings Pointe Rd 
6:45   Kings Carriage Rd & Kings Bridge Rd 
6:47   Kings Pointe Rd & Kings Scepter Rd 
6:48   Kings Pointe Rd & Kings Shire Rd 
6:49    Kings Pointe Rd & Kings Post Rd 
6:51   16753 Kings Fairway Ln 
 
Bus #12 
6:28   Belsay Rd & Golden Gate Blvd 
6:28   Belsay Rd & Waters Edge Way 
6:30   6137 S Belsay Rd 
6:30   Belsay Rd & Chatham Ln 
6:32   Belsay Rd & Country Club Ln 
6:35   Belsay Rd & Independence Colony Rd 
6:37   E Maple Ave & High Oaks Trl 
6:38   6480 E Maple Ave 
6:39   5132 S Vassar Rd 
6:43   Mancelona Dr & Dunbar Dr 
6:42   Fiesta Pass & Sun Valley Dr 
 

Bus #13 
6:29   5475 Wakefield Rd 
6:29   5303 Wakefield Rd 
6:29   5259 Wakefield Rd 
6:31   6161 E Maple Ave 
6:31   6107 E Maple Ave 
6:31   6043 E Maple Ave 
6:32   4469 S  Belsay Rd 
6:36   4200 Vassar Rd 
6:37   4256 Vassar Rd 
6:37   Vassar Rd & Wagner Ave 
6:38   E Maple Ave & Maple Leaf Dr 
6:40   Hedgerow Cr & Maple Pointe Tr 
6:41   Deer Park Pass & South Pond Pt 
6:42   Covey Ct & Deer Park Pass 
 
Bus #17 
6:42   6104 Amber Ln 
6:43   Quartz Ln & Garnet Ln 
6:44   Garnet Ln & Amber Ln 
6:46   Moonstone Dr & Moonstone Ct 
6:47   Moonstone Dr & Emerald Dr 
6:48   6189 Perry Rd 
6:48   6011 Perry Rd 
6:49   Riverbend Dr & Juniper Way 
6:50   Belsay Rd & Riverbend Dr 
6:51   5369 Perry Rd 
 
Bus #20 
6:30   1033 Kingston Ave 
6:32   Bedford Ave & Woodnoll Dr 
6:34   Woodnoll Dr & Fenton Hills Dr 
6:36   1130 E Hill Rd 
6:36   1150 E Hill Rd 
6:39   Eastknoll Dr & Service Dr @ Dumpster 
 
 
Bus #24 
6:28   Belsay Rd & Pebble Creek Blvd 
6:30   Meadows Ave & Palmetto Ct 
6:31   Meadows Ave & Concordia Dr 
6:32   Concordia Dr & Maplewood Meadows 
6:34   Maplewood Meadows & Sequoia Ct 
6:36   Maplewood Meadows & Aspen Cir 
6:38   Grand Oaks Trl & Grand Oaks Ct 
6:42   5238 S Belsay Rd 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.gbcs.org/transportation


Bus #25 
6:36   Lismore Cir & Glen View Ln  
6:38   Perry Rd & Primrose Ln 
6:38   Perry Rd & White Tail Dr 
6:42   Stonehearth Pass & Sanctuary Pt Dr 
6:43   Stonehearth Pass & Homestead Pl  
6:46   6068 Meadowwood Ln 
6:48   Meadowwood Ln & Brookview Dr 
6:48   Brookview Dr & Westview Dr 
6:50   Perry Rd & Saw Bridge Ct 
 
Bus #27 
6:36   Frederick St & S Case Ave 
6:38   Saginaw Rd & Rhoda St 
6:42    Park Dr & Auker Dr 
6:44   Maple Ave & Palomar Dr 
6:46   Center Rd & Towne Hill Dr 
6:47   Center Rd & Brenthill Dr 
6:49   6056 S Center Rd 
6:50   Center Rd & Brainard St 
 
Bus #28 
6:27   Cook Rd & Grand View Dr 
6:29   Cook Rd & Indian Pipe Dr 
6:30   1493 E Cook Rd 
6:33   8547 Windy Hill Pkwy 
6:34   1183 E Cook Rd 
6:35   1137 E Cook rd 
6:35   1101 E Cook Rd 
6:36   Holly Spring Ln & Meadowdale Dr 
6:37   1155 Risecliff Dr 
6:38   8139 Fenton Rd 
6:40   Fenton Rd & Sarah St 
6:41   Fenton Rd & Barbara St 
 
Bus #29 
6:47   Cook Rd &  Rondale Dr 
6:47   Cook Rd & Old Harbor 
6:49   Embury Rd & Fox Chase Blvd 
6:51   Embury Rd & Perry Ct 
6:52   755 E Grand Blanc Rd 
 
  Bus #36 
6:33   2089 E Hill Rd 
6:35   Fenton Rd & Ransom Dr 
6:36   Fenton Rd & Harding Dr 
6:37   Fenton Rd & Lincoln Dr 
6:38   Fenton Rd & Coolidge Dr 
6:39   Fenton Rd & Windsor St 
6:39   Fenton Rd & Linus St 
6:40   Fenton Rd & E Rowland St 
6:43   Fenton Rd & W Rowland St 
6:44   Fenton Rd &  Roman Dr 
6:46   Fenton Rd & Leisure Dr 
 
Bus #43 
6:28   Rustic Ridge Trl & Kennebec Rd 
6:29   Rustic Ridge Trl & Smoke Rise Trl 
6:30   Rustic Ridge Trl & Burnt Leaf Ln 
6:33   Wagon Wheel Ln & Arrowwood Ln 
6:34   Wedgewood Dr & Wagon Wheel Ln 
6:40   1260 W Reid Rd 

Bus #44 
6:33   Grand Blanc Rd & Grand Summit 
6:36   Rory St & Hanna St 
6:38   7370 Lawrence St 
6:40   W Grand Blanc Rd & Mitchell St 
6:41   W Grand Blanc Rd & Murray St 
6:42   Creekwood Dr & W Grand Blanc Rd 
6:44   Laguna Ln & Baypointe Cir 
6:45   Hidden Ponds & Blue Heron Dr 
6:45   1197 W Grand Blanc Rd 
6:46   1090 E Grand Blanc Rd 
 
Bus #48 
6:35   E Grand Blanc Rd & Neal St 
6:37   Green Valley Dr & Green Acres Rd 
6:39   Fenton Rd & Thornridge Dr 
6:39   7103 Fenton Rd 
6:42   Glen Oak Dr & Summerset Dr 
6:43   1137 E Reid Rd 
6:43   1119 E Reid Rd 
6:44   1107 E Reid Rd 
6:45   6317 Fenton Rd 
6:46   Fenton Rd & N Pinecrest Ln 
 
Bus #51 
6:34   Silverton Dr & Rollins St 
6:36   Rollins St & Fern Ave 
6:37   Moceri Ln & Antoinette Dr 
6:38   2131 E Hill Rd 
6:39   Boland Dr & Jerome Ln 
6:40   Moceri Ln & Rollins St 
6:41   Rollins St & Kimberly Dr 
6:42   Rollins St & Fairview Dr 
 
Bus #52 
6:39   Knollwood Dr & Timberlane Ct 
6:40   Crestknoll Dr & Hickory Hill Blvd 
6:43   Old Plank Rd & Bush Hill Ct 
6:45   Territorial Rd & Candlewood Dr 
6:49   E Baldwin Rd & Ruby Rd 
6:50   Edgewater Trl & Edgewater Ct 
6:51   Scenic Ridge Blvd & Edgewater Trl 
 
Bus #54 
6:34   Grand Blanc Rd & Blakley Dr 
6:35  Dungarvin Dr & Bandon Dr 
6:36   Bandon Dr & Green Valley Dr 
6:39   7311 Porter Rd  
6:41   Wailea Dr & Coral Dr 
6:42   Wailea Dr & Paradise Dr 
6:43   Wailea Dr & Waterfall Dr 
6:44   Maui Dr & Reid Rd 
6:45   Reid Rd & Anna St 
6:45   2188 E Reid Rd 
6:48   7228 Porter Rd 
6:49   Porter Rd & Westminster Cir 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bus #55  
6:40   McCandlish Rd & Grovemont Ct 
6:40   6006 McCandlish Rd                                              
6:43   Oxford Ln & Somerset Ct 
6:44   Parkside Dr & Cranbrook Dr 
6:46   Parkside Dr & Creekside Ct 
6:47   Parkside Dr & Knob Hill Ct 
6:48   8292 Parkside Dr 
6:50   McCandlish Rd & Leach Ln 
 
Bus #56 
6:35   2350 Gibson Rd 
6:35   2390 Gibson Rd 
6:36   Gibson Rd & Garden Home Dr 
6:38   2311 E Reid Rd 
6:38   2295 E Reid Rd 
6:40   Porter Rd & Springdale Blvd 
6:40   Fox Hill Apt @ mailboxes 
6:42   Porter Rd & Edwards St 
6:44   Hill Rd & Lincoln Blvd 
6:46   Edwards St & Springdale Blvd 
6:47   Westdale Dr & Woodsdale Dr 
6:49   2372 E Reid Rd 
 
Bus #57 
6:33   McFarland St & Walker St 
6:34   Center Rd & Oak St 
6:37   Hill Rd & The Landings 
6:39   Thrush Dr & Meadowlark Dr 
6:40   Robin Dr & Meadowlark Dr 
6:41   5445 Howe Rd 
6:43   Genesee Rd & Genesee Oaks Dr 
6:44   Genesee Rd & Beverly Dr 
6:46   Genesee Rd & American Heritage 
6:47   4453 E Hill Rd 
6:48   4249 E Hill Rd 
6:49   4143 E Hill Rd 
6:50   3305 E Hill Rd 
6:50   3117 E Hill Rd 
 
Bus #58 
6:48   Perry Rd & Elmwood Dr 
6:49   Townline Rd & Apt Drive 
6:50   Townline Rd & Bush Creek Dr 
6:51   Townline Rd & Morningside Dr  
6:53   Chasseur Dr &  Morningside Dr 
6:55   Charing Cross Dr & Boutell Dr 
  
 Bus #59 
6:35   5060 Howe Rd 
6:38   Meadow Walk Blvd & Northwood Rd 
6:40    E Hill Rd & Holiday Garden Dr 
6:40   4122 E Hill Rd 
6:40    E Hill Rd & Big Rock Dr 
6:42   Hill Rd & Wild Turkey Dr 
6:44   Fountain Pt Apts @ mailboxes 
6:46   Georgetown Rd & Old Franklin Rd 
6:48   N Georgetown Rd & Old Franklin Rd 
6:50   S Belsay Rd & Pine Needle Dr 
 
 
 
 



Bus #60 
6:40   2147 E Grand Blanc Rd 
6:41   E Grand Blanc Rd & Hunters Run 
6:41   E Grand Blanc Rd & Heatherwood 
6:42   E Grand Blanc Rd & Thornridge Dr 
6:44   Fenton Rd & Deer Creek Trl 
6:45   W Cook Rd & McCall Rd 
6:48   E Cook Rd & Old Oak Dr 
6:48   1158 E Cook Rd 
6:49   1250 E Cook Rd 
 
Bus #72 
6:34   5356 Territorial Rd 
6:35   Territorial Rd & Brittany Ct 
6:36   Territorial Rd & Provincial Rd 
6:38   Burning Tree Dr & Rolling Green Dr 
6:40   Burning Tree Dr & Broadmoor Ct 
6:44   Grand Ave & Brighton Cir 
6:45   Grand Ave & Brighton Cir 
6:46   Bradway Blvd & Brighton Dr 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
  
 
  
 
 


